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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington 

that the foregoing Reply Brief of Basin Disposal, Inc. was filed via the web portal with the 

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and a true and correct copy was served via 

electronic mail on parties below: 

Administrative Law Judge 
Michael Howard 
Office: (360) 664-1139 
Work Cell: (360) 791-0715 
michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Packaging Corporation of America 
Dawn Blancaflor  
Packaging Corporation of America  
101 S. Capitol Blvd. Ste. 800  
Boise, ID 83702  
Phone: (office) 208-805-1288  
(cell): 208-859-8981  
dawnblancaflor@packagingcorp.com
rachelaramburu@packagingcorp.com

Respondent Jammie’s Environmental, Inc 
Donna L. Barnett 
David S. Steele 
Cassie D. Roberts 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
Phone: 425-635-1422 
DBarnett@perkinscoie.com
DSteele@perkinscoie.com
dcoker@perkinscoie.com
astanton@perkinscoie.com
Carolyn Gilbert 
1201 Third Ave, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101-3099 
Phone: 206-359-8000 
CarolynGilbert@perkinscoie.com
1120 NW Couch Street, Tenth Floor 
Portland, OR  97209-4128 
CRoberts@perkinscoie.com

Washington Refuse and Recycling 
Association 
Rod Whittaker 
4160 6th Avenue SE 
Ste 205 
Lacy, WA 98503 
Phone: 360-943-8859  
rod@wrra.org

DATED this 21st day of February, 2023 at Seattle, WA. 

/s/ Maggi Gruber  
Maggi Gruber, Legal Assistant 
WILLIAMS KASTNER & GIBBS, PLLC 
601 Union Street, Suite 4100, Seattle, WA 98101 
(206)233-2972 
mgruber@williamskastner.com


